

Notice Date: November 22, 2023

Start Date: November 22, 2023

End Date: June 28, 2024

Region: United States, excluding Delaware, Hawaii, Louisiana, New Jersey, and Rhode Island

Models:

S2024MHHA6USL	S2024MCHA6USL
S2024MHHA9USL	S2024MCHESUSL
S2024MHHA1USL	S2024MCHA1USL
S2024MHHAEUSL	S2024MCHAEUSL
S2024MHHA3USL	S2024MCHA3USL
S2024MHHA4USL	S2024MCHA4USL
S2024MHHAOUSL	S2024MCHAOUSL
S2024MHHEAUSL	S2024MCHEAUSL

Program: M 8000s Extended Warranty Program

Program Summary

Arctic Cat provides every New Model Year 2024 M 8000 Mountain Cat Alpha One and M8000 Hardcore Alpha One with a 12-month limited factory warranty, standard. The "M 8000s Extended Warranty Program" offers Eligible Consumers an additional "Extended Warranty" Limited Service Agreement for 24 months after the conclusion of the factory warranty at no additional cost on select Model Year M 8000 snowmobiles purchased at retail during the Program dates.

This promotion is only available for Qualifying Vehicles of select Models at time of retail, purchased by an Eligible Consumer from an Authorized Arctic Cat dealership during the Program dates. Offer not available at all locations. Additional terms and conditions apply.

Qualifying Vehicles – What vehicles is this offer good for?

This offer is only available for select Models, listed above, of new and unsold M 8000 snowmobiles for Model Year 2024.

Eligibility – Who can participate in this Program?

To be eligible for the Program, an individual consumer must: (a) reside within the Region; (b) be purchasing a Qualifying Vehicle at retail for personal use, not for resale.

Program Participation

To participate in the Program, an Eligible Consumer must:



- 1. Purchase a new Qualifying Vehicle from an authorized Arctic Cat dealer within the Region during the Program;
- 2. Complete and sign the warranty registration form at the dealership before taking possession of the Qualifying Vehicle;
- 3. Sign the M 8000 "Extended Warranty" Limited Service Agreement at the dealership before taking possession of the Qualifying Vehicle.

For the avoidance of doubt, Eligible Consumers who placed a pre-order on a Qualifying Vehicle as part of Arctic Cat's MY2024 Pre-Order Event are eligible to receive the 24 month "Extended Warranty" on their pre-order vehicles at their time of retail purchase.

"Extended Warranty" Limited Service Agreement

When your factory limited warranty ends, the "Extended Warranty" Limited Service Agreement kicks in, providing another two years of protection. With the same coverage as the factory limited warranty, if a covered part or component fails, Arctic Cat will save you the costs to repair or replace the covered part.²

Additional Details

Offer not available at all locations. Offer cannot be combined with any other promotion or discount. This Program applies to all model year 2024 M 8000 Hardcore and Alpha One Models sold prior to the Program Start Date. The "Extended Warranty" is not transferable without the prior express written approval of Arctic Cat Inc. Dealer must submit the signed M 8000 "Extended Warranty" Limited Service Agreement immediately upon warranty-registering the vehicle, by emailing it to arcticcatwarranty@textron.com.

² Additional Terms and Conditions Apply. This is a summary only. See the 2024 M 8000 Mountain Cat Alpha One and M8000 Hardcore Alpha One "Extended Warranty" Limited Service Agreement terms & conditions for full details, including exclusions and limitations. In the event of any conflict, the terms and conditions of the Limited Service Agreement apply.